3/20/07.6

F

03-23-2007



Mail Stop Assignment Recorda Director - U.S. Patent and Trade P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

103386283

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
   Markus Wiggli, Fred Schinzel and Bronwen Forster
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
  Tecan Trading AG
  Seestrasse 103,
  8708 Männedorf, Switzerland

A Switzerland corporation

- 3. Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): <u>Assignment</u>
  Execution Date: <u>January 19, 2007</u>
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
  - (a) <u>Auplication Serial No(s).</u> 11/630,181

Letters Patent No(s)

- (b) this document is being filed togother with a new application, which was executed on:
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

## NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dulch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ca.): \$ 40.00 is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Dated: March 20, 2007

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 2

PATENT REEL: 019067 FRAME: 0812

				Alty. Docket No.: <u>J6</u>	46-080 US
		<u>ASSIG</u>	NMENT		
in cons consideration, t	sideratio Ure recei	n of the sum of Orio Dollar pt of which is hereby acknow	(\$1.00) in ledged, the	hand paid, and other undersigned	good and valuable
Markus	WIGGL	I, Frod SCHINZEL and Brons	ven FORST	ER	
horoby solls, no	ระโปกร ลเ	nd transfers to			
TECAN_	TRADIN	IG AG, a Switzorland corpo	ration, loca	ted at Seestrasse 103	3, 87 <u>08 Männedorf,</u>
(herejnalier ca discoveriés whi	iled the ich are d	Assignee) the entire right, to lisclosed in the application for	itle and inte r United Stat	rest in and to any and tes patent entitled	d all inventions and
DEVICE	FOR SI	TUATING PIPETTE OR DIS	PENSER T	IPS IN A SYSTEM FO	R MANIPULATING
LIQUID SAMP	LES_				
witch applicate	on was:				
	(a)	executed on the	da	y of	, 200_
1.	(b)	executed on the filed on the given Application Serial No.	day of		, 200_, and
including any a divisions, reiss Patents grants	sues, st	ited Status Letters Patent white the status Letters Patent white the status of the sta	ich may be g	ranted therefor and any	y and all extensions,
and all sald Lot	reby auli ters Pale	norized and requested that the ent, when granted to said Ass	e Commissi signoe.	oner of Patents and Tr	ademarks issue any
all divisional, c papers, and ge	ontinuing nerally d	roed that, when requested by g, substitute, renewal, and rol e everything possible for aidin	ssue patent g in socurin	applications, and exec g and maintaining prop	cule all rightful other er patent protection.
Sioned at	1 Taliga 2	this	s //9	day of Jane	. 200 =
					_
inventor(s):	112				in-l
ter a minimal factor	Marko	Wiggli Wiggli		Fred Schinzel	, <del>C</del>
	(, , )	121.			
. 11 . 1	Bronwe	en Forster			
ABBO 3					
Wiliposs(es):	The same of the sa				
RECORD AND	RETUR	RN TO:			
		NOTARO & N			
Mary 1.	100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100				
A OF			w York 1096 159-7700	24-2700	
Customer No.	. 01706	(= 1 <b>4) -</b>			

tingeren.

PATENT REEL: 019067 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 03/20/2007**